

Fort Bend County Tabulation

Bid 18-063

**Construction of Beechnut Street Pavement and Drainage Improvements from
FM 1464 to Lobera Drive for Fort Bend County Bond Project 13201**

Recommended: Allgood Construction Co., Inc \$2,324,888.89

Funding: Engineering, Bond Project 13201

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Allgood Construction Co., Inc Richmond	\$2,324,888.89	330	Yes
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman	\$2,635,602.50	240	
Hurtado Construction Company Brookshire	\$2,715,048.30	320	
TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$2,786,658.17	330	
Joslin Construction Texas, LLC Kingwood	\$2,841,963.00	330	
Durwood Greene Construction Co. Stafford	\$3,111,863.55	300	
Conrad Construction Co., LTD Houston	\$3,140,561.50	330	
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$3,142,045.00	300	
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood	Disqualified: Provided expired workers compensation insurance		
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston	Disqualified: Provided expired workers compensation insurance		
Ragle, Inc. Houston	Disqualified: Failed to provide references and proof of insurance as required		

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		1st Lowest Bidder		2nd Lowest Bidder		3rd Lowest Bidder		4th Lowest Bidder		5th Lowest Bidder		6th Lowest Bidder		7th Lowest Bidder		8th Lowest Bidder	
							Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Triple B Services, LLP		Hurtado Construction Company		TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc.		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		Durwood Greene Construction Co.		Conrad Construction Co., LTD		ISI Contracting	
					Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
Base Unit Price Table																						
SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK																						
1	Mobilization	500	LS	1	\$290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$76,958.00	\$ 76,958.00	\$35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$78,569.00	\$ 78,569.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing (for Detention Pond)	102	AC	2	\$50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$8,888.00	\$ 17,776.00	\$9,432.00	\$ 18,864.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 22.00
3	Removing Old Concrete (Pavement with or without Curbs)	104	SY	1,404	\$8.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$3.16	\$ 4,436.64	\$17.00	\$ 23,868.00	\$10.88	\$ 15,275.52	\$13.00	\$ 18,252.00	\$17.00	\$ 23,868.00	\$40.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$10.00	\$ 14,040.00
4	Removing Old Concrete (Slope Paving)	104	SY	666	\$10.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$11.50	\$ 7,659.00	\$9.25	\$ 6,160.50	\$12.88	\$ 8,578.08	\$13.00	\$ 8,658.00	\$2.10	\$ 1,398.60	\$20.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,664.00
5	Remove Old Concrete (Riprap)	104	SY	129	\$10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$11.50	\$ 1,483.50	\$6.85	\$ 883.65	\$8.88	\$ 1,145.52	\$34.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$4.10	\$ 528.90	\$20.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$3.50	\$ 451.50
6	Remove Old Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	104	LF	551	\$3.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$5.75	\$ 3,168.25	\$2.45	\$ 1,349.95	\$2.88	\$ 1,586.88	\$2.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$1.60	\$ 881.60	\$30.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$1.00	\$ 551.00
7	Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	110	CY	4,261	\$10.00	\$ 42,610.00	\$8.63	\$ 36,772.43	\$3.85	\$ 16,404.85	\$7.08	\$ 30,167.88	\$14.00	\$ 59,654.00	\$10.60	\$ 45,166.60	\$12.00	\$ 51,132.00	\$8.00	\$ 34,088.00	\$18.00	\$ 76,698.00
8	Embankment	132	CY	5,760	\$12.00	\$ 69,120.00	\$6.90	\$ 39,744.00	\$4.25	\$ 24,480.00	\$4.18	\$ 24,076.80	\$4.86	\$ 27,993.60	\$7.50	\$ 43,200.00	\$12.00	\$ 69,120.00	\$8.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$20.00	\$ 115,200.00
9	Top Soil (6" Depth)	160	SY	141	\$10.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$5.75	\$ 810.75	\$0.50	\$ 70.50	\$5.88	\$ 829.08	\$11.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$14.50	\$ 2,044.50	\$20.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,961.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe	465	LF	904	\$13.00	\$ 11,752.00	\$11.50	\$ 10,396.00	\$16.35	\$ 14,780.40	\$5.88	\$ 5,315.52	\$20.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$15.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$15.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$15.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$18.00	\$ 16,272.00
11	Removing Old Structures (Inlets)	495	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$402.50	\$ 2,415.00	\$605.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$188.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$634.00	\$ 3,804.00	\$440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$900.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	Removing Old Structures (Manholes)	495	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$632.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$605.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$188.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$634.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 6,300.00
13	Remove Existing Roadway Sign	500	EA	33	\$200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$57.50	\$ 1,897.50	\$40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$1.88	\$ 62.04	\$41.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$22.00	\$ 726.00
14	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	540	SY	1,183	\$5.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$2.53	\$ 2,992.99	\$6.85	\$ 8,103.55	\$2.88	\$ 3,407.04	\$8.00	\$ 9,464.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$7.00	\$ 8,281.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$7.00	\$ 8,281.00
15	Preparing the Right-of-Way	562	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$16,070.00	\$ 16,070.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
PAVING																						
16	Lime Treatment (8-inch)	220	SY	15,261	\$3.00	\$ 45,783.00	\$2.53	\$ 38,610.33	\$1.95	\$ 29,758.95	\$3.88	\$ 59,212.68	\$3.00	\$ 45,783.00	\$8.50	\$ 129,718.50	\$3.00	\$ 45,783.00	\$3.00	\$ 45,783.00	\$4.00	\$ 61,044.00
17	Hydrated Lime and Lime Slurry (6%)	221	TON	316	\$170.00	\$ 53,720.00	\$182.85	\$ 57,780.60	\$176.00	\$ 55,616.00	\$198.00	\$ 62,568.00	\$183.00	\$ 57,828.00	\$180.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$190.00	\$ 60,040.00	\$175.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$168.00	\$ 53,088.00
18	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8-inch)	230	SY	56	\$20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$63.25	\$ 3,542.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$58.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	Concrete Pavement (8-inch)	360	SY	13,672	\$60.00	\$ 820,320.00	\$46.58	\$ 636,841.76	\$49.05	\$ 670,611.60	\$50.88	\$ 695,631.36	\$49.24	\$ 673,209.28	\$53.00	\$ 724,616.00	\$50.00	\$ 683,600.00	\$57.50	\$ 786,140.00	\$59.00	\$ 806,648.00
20	CONC P/MT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(14")	360	SY	1,285	\$80.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$86.25	\$ 110,831.25	\$80.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$87.88	\$ 112,925.80	\$101.00	\$ 129,785.00	\$95.00	\$ 122,075.00	\$110.00	\$ 141,350.00	\$80.00	\$ 102,800.00	\$85.00	\$ 109,225.00
21	Full Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	361	SY	74	\$150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$86.25	\$ 6,382.50	\$111.00	\$ 8,214.00	\$88.88	\$ 6,577.12	\$127.00	\$ 9,398.00	\$59.00	\$ 4,366.00	\$295.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$175.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$175.00	\$ 12,950.00
22	Doweling into Existing Pavement	361	EA	163	\$10.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$8.63	\$ 1,406.69	\$13.05	\$ 2,127.15	\$4.88	\$ 795.44	\$25.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,705.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$8.50	\$ 1,385.50
23	Reinforced Concrete Curb (6")	530	LF	10,067	\$3.00	\$ 30,201.00	\$2.53	\$ 25,469.51	\$3.00	\$ 30,201.00	\$2.88	\$ 28,992.96	\$3.80	\$ 38,254.60	\$3.30	\$ 33,221.10	\$3.00	\$ 30,201.00	\$3.00	\$ 30,201.00	\$4.00	\$ 40,268.00
24	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks (4-1/2")	530	SY	3,913	\$60.00	\$ 234,780.00	\$2.53	\$ 9,899.89	\$50.00	\$ 195,650.00	\$58.88	\$ 230,397.44	\$46.00	\$ 179,998.00	\$42.20	\$ 165,128.60	\$55.00	\$ 215,215.00	\$60.00	\$ 234,780.00	\$50.00	\$ 195,650.00
25	Reinforced Concrete Driveways (6")	530	SY	397	\$60.00	\$ 23,820.00	\$69.00	\$ 27,393.00	\$60.00	\$ 23,820.00	\$68.88	\$ 27,345.36	\$68.00	\$ 26,996.00	\$58.00	\$ 23,026.00	\$60.00	\$ 23,820.00	\$65.00	\$ 25,805.00	\$102.00	\$ 40,494.00
26	ADA Ramp - Type 3	530	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$977.50	\$ 977.50	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$1,317.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	ADA Ramp - Type 5	530	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$977.50	\$ 977.50	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,688.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	ADA Ramp - Type 7	530	EA	18	\$1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$977.50	\$ 17,595.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$1,888.00	\$ 33,984.00	\$1,223.00	\$ 22,014.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
29	ADA Ramp - Type 10	530	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$977.50	\$ 3,910.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$2,088.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$1,223.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	Medians and Directional Islands	535	SY	40	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$69.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$68.98	\$ 2,759.20	\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$98.00	\$ 3,920.00
31	Coloring Concrete for Median Noses	536	SY	40	\$5.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.75	\$ 230.00	\$2.45	\$ 98.00	\$8.88	\$ 355.20	\$0.77	\$ 30.80	\$18.00	\$ 720.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1.00	\$ 40.00	\$16.00	\$ 640.00
STORM SEWER																						
32	Wingwall, (FW - 0)(HW=4.5')	02632	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
33	SET (TYPE I) (S=5FT)(HW=4FT)(3:1)	02632	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$6,895.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	SET (TYPE II)(36")(RCP)®	02632	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,839.00	\$ 2,839.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00
35	Trench Safety System (from 5 to 10 feet)	02260	LF	3,1																		

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		1st Lowest Bidder		2nd Lowest Bidder		3rd Lowest Bidder		4th Lowest Bidder		5th Lowest Bidder		6th Lowest Bidder		7th Lowest Bidder		8th Lowest Bidder	
							Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Triple B Services, LLP		Hurtado Construction Company		TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc.		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		Durwood Greene Construction Co.		Conrad Construction Co., LTD		ISI Contracting	
					Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
54	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base)	250	TON	309	\$85.00	\$ 26,265.00	\$138.00	\$ 42,642.00	\$76.00	\$ 23,484.00	\$110.88	\$ 34,261.92	\$88.00	\$ 27,192.00	\$90.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$160.00	\$ 49,440.00
55	Work Zone Pavement Markings (Removable)(White)(4-inch)(DOT)	665	LF	59	\$2.00	\$ 118.00	\$1.15	\$ 67.85	\$1.85	\$ 109.15	\$0.58	\$ 34.22	\$2.00	\$ 118.00	\$0.60	\$ 35.40	\$15.00	\$ 885.00	\$3.00	\$ 177.00	\$1.70	\$ 100.30
56	Work Zone Pavement Markings (Removable)(Yellow)(4-inch)	665	LF	1,144	\$2.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$1.15	\$ 1,315.60	\$0.65	\$ 743.60	\$0.58	\$ 663.52	\$0.62	\$ 709.28	\$0.55	\$ 629.20	\$5.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$0.60	\$ 686.40
57	Work Zone Pavement Markings (Removable)(White)(12-inch)	665	LF	21	\$6.00	\$ 126.00	\$3.45	\$ 72.45	\$1.85	\$ 38.85	\$1.58	\$ 33.18	\$2.00	\$ 42.00	\$1.60	\$ 33.60	\$40.00	\$ 840.00	\$5.00	\$ 105.00	\$1.70	\$ 35.70
58	Work Zone Pavement Markings (Removable)(White)(8-inch)	665	LF	175	\$2.00	\$ 350.00	\$2.30	\$ 402.50	\$1.30	\$ 227.50	\$1.08	\$ 189.00	\$1.00	\$ 175.00	\$1.05	\$ 183.75	\$10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$3.00	\$ 525.00	\$1.25	\$ 218.75
59	Traffic Control	671	MO	8	\$8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$1,695.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$1,788.00	\$ 14,304.00	\$1,155.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
60	Constructing Detours for Maintaining Two-Way Traffic	673	SY	468	\$40.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$51.75	\$ 24,219.00	\$54.20	\$ 25,365.60	\$54.88	\$ 25,683.84	\$46.75	\$ 21,879.00	\$53.00	\$ 24,804.00	\$100.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$56.00	\$ 26,208.00
61	Low Profile Concrete Barrier (Furnish and Install)	696	LF	500	\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$28.75	\$ 14,375.00	\$17.20	\$ 8,600.00	\$28.88	\$ 14,440.00	\$12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$69.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00
62	Low Profile Concrete Barrier (Relocate)	697	LF	246	\$40.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$5.75	\$ 1,414.50	\$13.20	\$ 3,247.20	\$5.88	\$ 1,446.48	\$12.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,214.00
63	Low Profile Concrete Barrier (Remove)	696	LF	500	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$5.88	\$ 2,940.00	\$12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,500.00
	SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																					
64	Aluminum Signs	624	EA	23	\$500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$431.25	\$ 9,918.75	\$314.00	\$ 7,222.00	\$358.00	\$ 8,234.00	\$301.00	\$ 6,923.00	\$360.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$280.00	\$ 6,440.00
65	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	660	LF	3,290	\$0.75	\$ 2,467.50	\$0.92	\$ 3,026.80	\$0.70	\$ 2,303.00	\$0.68	\$ 2,237.20	\$1.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$0.65	\$ 2,138.50	\$1.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$0.70	\$ 2,303.00
66	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	660	LF	941	\$1.00	\$ 941.00	\$1.84	\$ 1,731.44	\$1.20	\$ 1,129.20	\$1.28	\$ 1,204.48	\$1.00	\$ 941.00	\$1.30	\$ 1,223.30	\$2.00	\$ 1,882.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,411.50	\$1.10	\$ 1,035.10
67	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	660	LF	1,305	\$2.50	\$ 3,262.50	\$3.45	\$ 4,502.25	\$2.45	\$ 3,197.25	\$1.88	\$ 2,453.40	\$2.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$1.90	\$ 2,479.50	\$4.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$2.20	\$ 2,871.00
68	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	660	LF	559	\$5.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$6.33	\$ 3,538.47	\$5.60	\$ 3,130.40	\$3.68	\$ 2,057.12	\$5.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$3.80	\$ 2,124.20	\$8.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,633.50	\$5.00	\$ 2,795.00
69	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	660	EA	9	\$120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$143.75	\$ 1,293.75	\$145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$158.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$139.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,170.00
70	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	660	EA	8	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$143.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$128.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$122.00	\$ 976.00
71	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish & Applied	660	EA	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$143.75	\$ 143.75	\$135.85	\$ 135.85	\$128.00	\$ 128.00	\$130.00	\$ 130.00	\$130.00	\$ 130.00	\$4.00	\$ 4.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$122.00	\$ 122.00
72	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish and Install	663	EA	219	\$4.00	\$ 876.00	\$4.60	\$ 1,007.40	\$4.30	\$ 941.70	\$4.08	\$ 893.52	\$4.00	\$ 876.00	\$4.10	\$ 897.90	\$5.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$4.00	\$ 876.00
73	4" Square 4-Way Blue Reflectorized Raised Traffic Markers (Type II) - Furnish and Install	663	EA	10	\$4.00	\$ 40.00	\$5.75	\$ 57.50	\$11.00	\$ 110.00	\$5.08	\$ 50.80	\$11.00	\$ 110.00	\$5.15	\$ 51.50	\$4.00	\$ 40.00	\$7.50	\$ 75.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00
74	Remove Existing Pavement Markings (4-inch)	674	LF	9,662	\$0.50	\$ 4,831.00	\$0.35	\$ 3,381.70	\$0.40	\$ 3,864.80	\$0.48	\$ 4,637.76	\$0.41	\$ 3,961.42	\$0.50	\$ 4,831.00	\$2.00	\$ 19,324.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,831.00	\$0.40	\$ 3,864.80
75	Remove Existing Pavement Markings (12-inch)	675	LF	568	\$1.00	\$ 568.00	\$0.58	\$ 329.44	\$1.20	\$ 681.60	\$1.38	\$ 783.84	\$1.00	\$ 568.00	\$1.40	\$ 795.20	\$4.00	\$ 2,272.00	\$1.50	\$ 852.00	\$1.10	\$ 624.80
76	Remove Existing Pavement Markings (24-inch)	676	LF	322	\$2.00	\$ 644.00	\$1.15	\$ 370.30	\$2.50	\$ 805.00	\$2.88	\$ 927.36	\$2.00	\$ 644.00	\$2.80	\$ 901.60	\$6.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$2.00	\$ 644.00	\$2.30	\$ 740.60
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
77	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization (various widths)	162	SY	4,983	\$4.00	\$ 19,932.00	\$3.74	\$ 18,636.42	\$4.20	\$ 20,928.60	\$4.28	\$ 21,327.24	\$3.54	\$ 17,639.82	\$3.80	\$ 18,935.40	\$4.50	\$ 22,423.50	\$4.00	\$ 19,932.00	\$3.30	\$ 16,443.90
78	Hydro-Mulch Seeding (for Erosion Control and Stabilization)	165	AC	6	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,437.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$1,288.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
79	Notice of Intent	700	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$517.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$325.00	\$ 650.00	\$128.00	\$ 256.00	\$265.00	\$ 530.00	\$325.00	\$ 650.00	\$325.00	\$ 650.00	\$325.00	\$ 650.00	\$360.00	\$ 720.00
80	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	713	LF	4,599	\$3.00	\$ 13,797.00	\$1.44	\$ 6,622.56	\$1.35	\$ 6,208.65	\$1.38	\$ 6,346.62	\$1.47	\$ 6,760.53	\$1.50	\$ 6,898.50	\$2.50	\$ 11,497.50	\$1.50	\$ 6,898.50	\$4.00	\$ 18,396.00
81	Inlet Protection Barrier (for Stage I Inlets)	719	EA	19	\$60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$51.75	\$ 983.25	\$74.00	\$ 1,406.00	\$18.00	\$ 342.00	\$57.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$45.00	\$ 855.00
82	Stabilized Construction Access	724	SY	480	\$30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$11.50	\$ 5,520.00	\$34.25	\$ 16,440.00	\$9.88	\$ 4,742.40	\$22.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$24.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$22.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$27.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$30.00	\$ 14,400.00
83	Concrete Truck Washout Structures	730	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$920.00	\$ 920.00	\$925.00	\$ 925.00	\$4,888.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$1,061.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$830.00	\$ 830.00
84	Inlet Protection Barrier (for Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags)	741	EA	37	\$70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$11.50	\$ 425.50	\$74.10	\$ 2,741.70	\$1.88	\$ 69.56	\$39.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$20.00	\$ 740.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,850.00
85	Rock Filter Dam (Type 1)	750	LF	36	\$50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$28.75	\$ 1,035.00	\$54.25	\$ 1,953.00	\$18.00	\$ 648.00	\$26.00	\$ 936.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$39.00	

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Engineer Estimate		1st Lowest Bidder		2nd Lowest Bidder		3rd Lowest Bidder		4th Lowest Bidder		5th Lowest Bidder		6th Lowest Bidder		7th Lowest Bidder		8th Lowest Bidder	
							Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Triple B Services, LLP		Hurtado Construction Company		TLC Trucking & Contracting, Inc.		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		Durwood Greene Construction Co.		Conrad Construction Co., LTD		ISI Contracting	
					Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
105	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	682	EA	8	\$550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$655.50	\$ 5,244.00	\$585.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$578.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$560.03	\$ 4,480.24	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$530.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$618.00	\$ 4,944.00
106	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)	682	EA	8	\$85.00	\$ 680.00	\$92.00	\$ 736.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$88.00	\$ 704.00	\$170.96	\$ 1,367.68	\$84.00	\$ 672.00	\$60.00	\$ 480.00	\$165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$87.00	\$ 696.00
107	BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC)	682	EA	2	\$110.00	\$ 220.00	\$115.00	\$ 230.00	\$185.00	\$ 370.00	\$108.00	\$ 216.00	\$176.85	\$ 353.70	\$105.00	\$ 210.00	\$70.00	\$ 140.00	\$170.00	\$ 340.00	\$109.00	\$ 218.00
108	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	684	LF	1,057	\$2.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$1.73	\$ 1,828.61	\$1.95	\$ 2,061.15	\$1.58	\$ 1,670.06	\$1.89	\$ 1,997.73	\$1.50	\$ 1,585.50	\$1.75	\$ 1,849.75	\$2.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$1.65	\$ 1,744.05
109	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	684	LF	1,067	\$2.50	\$ 2,667.50	\$2.88	\$ 3,072.96	\$2.50	\$ 2,667.50	\$2.58	\$ 2,752.86	\$2.42	\$ 2,582.14	\$2.55	\$ 2,720.85	\$2.40	\$ 2,560.80	\$2.50	\$ 2,667.50	\$2.70	\$ 2,880.90
110	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	684	LF	1,740	\$2.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$1.44	\$ 2,505.60	\$1.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$1.28	\$ 2,227.20	\$1.47	\$ 2,557.80	\$1.30	\$ 2,262.00	\$1.40	\$ 2,436.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$1.35	\$ 2,349.00
111	INSTRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40')LUM	686	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11,615.00	\$ 23,230.00	\$11,650.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$11,888.00	\$ 23,776.00	\$11,200.50	\$ 22,401.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$10,900.00	\$ 21,800.00
112	INSTRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM	686	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$29,325.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$27,058.05	\$ 54,116.10	\$27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$25,700.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$27,600.00	\$ 55,200.00
113	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	687	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,880.51	\$ 7,522.04	\$1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00
114	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	687	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$1,739.03	\$ 1,739.03	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
115	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (APS)	688	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$988.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$1,120.05	\$ 8,960.40	\$950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$975.00	\$ 7,800.00
116	THERMAL CAMERA ASSEMBLY	8999	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$6,888.00	\$ 27,552.00	\$8,282.48	\$ 33,129.92	\$6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00
	ADDITIONAL ITEMS						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
117	Well Pointing (Min. Bid \$15/LF)	436	LF	200	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00
118	Construction Safety Fence	559	LF	200	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.30	\$ 460.00	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$2.00	\$ 400.00	\$2.00	\$ 400.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3.00	\$ 600.00	\$1.30	\$ 260.00
119	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/HR)	672	HR	1,200	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$28.00	\$ 33,600.00
120	Borrow	130	CY	2,000	\$12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$5.75	\$ 11,500.00	\$8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$16.70	\$ 33,400.00	\$16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 22,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 3,236,081.00		\$ 2,324,888.89		\$ 2,635,602.50		\$ 2,715,048.39		\$ 2,786,658.17		\$ 2,841,963.00		\$ 3,111,863.95		\$ 3,140,561.50		\$ 3,142,046.00
TOTAL BID PRICE						\$ 3,236,081.00	Calculated: \$ 2,324,888.89	Calculated: \$ 2,635,602.50	Calculated: \$ 2,715,048.39	Calculated: \$ 2,786,658.17	Calculated: \$ 2,841,963.00	Calculated: \$ 3,111,863.95	Calculated: \$ 3,140,561.50	Calculated: \$ 3,142,046.00								
							Published: \$ 2,324,888.89	Published: \$ 2,635,602.50	Published: \$ 2,715,048.39	Published: \$ 2,779,735.17	Published: \$ 2,841,963.00	Published: \$ 3,111,863.95	Published: \$ 3,140,561.50	Published: \$ 3,148,913.00								
							Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ 6,923.00	Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ (6,868.00)								
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						100.00%		71.84%		81.44%		83.90%		86.11%		87.82%		96.16%		97.05%		97.09%
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)								100.00%		113.36%		116.78%		119.86%		122.24%		133.85%		135.08%		135.15%